




(Amount in lakhs)
As at As at 

31-12-2025 31-03-2025
 ASSETS

(1)  Financial Assets
(a)  Cash and cash equivalents 5.49                                    734.85                                 
(b)  Bank balances other than (a) above 16,362.36                           6,855.94                              
(c)  Trade receivables -                                      -                                       
(d)  Derivative financial instruments -                                      -                                       
(e)  Loans 90,140.20                           83,259.12                            
(f)  Investments 3,14,538.51                        3,34,806.85                         
(g)  Other financial assets 1,053.62                             19.95                                   

Total - Financial Assets (1) 4,22,100.18                        4,25,676.71                         

(2)  Non-Financial Assets
(a)  Current tax assets (net) -                                      -                                       
(b)  Deferred tax assets (net) -                                      -                                       
(c)  Property, Plant & Equipment 712.53                                806.99                                 
(d)  Capital Work-in-Progress -                                      -                                       
(e)  Other Intangible Assets -                                      -                                       
(f)  Right of Use asset 88.34                                  -                                       
(g)  Other non-financial assets 108.51                                150.20                                 

Total - Non-Financial Assets (2) 909.38                                957.19                                 

(3) Assets classified as held for sale - (3) 99.70                                  9,200.77                              
  Total ASSETS (1+2+3) 4,23,109.26                        4,35,834.67                         

 LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
 LIABILITIES

(1)  Financial Liabilities
(a)  Derivative financial instruments -                                      -                                       
(b)  Trade Payables

  (i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs -                                      -                                       
  (ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs -                                      -                                       

(c)  Debt Securities 37,154.34                           44,719.84                            
(d)  Borrowings (other than debt securities) 34,128.15                           37,538.47                            
(e)  Subordinated Liabilities -                                       
(f)  Other financial liabilities 697.47                                462.97                                 

Total - Financial Liabilities (1) 71,979.96                           82,721.28                            
(2)  Non-Financial Liabilities
(a)  Current tax liabilities (net)
(b)  Provisions 0.01                                    3.09                                     
(c)  Other non-financial liabilities 116.50                                126.90                                 
(d)  Current tax liability (net) 1,032.82                             1,318.45                              
(e)  Deferred tax Liabilities (net) 9,757.10                             15,294.07                            

Total - Non-Financial Liabilities (2) 10,906.43                           16,742.52                            

(3) Liabilities directly associated with assets classified as held for sale - (3) -                                      -                                       

(4)  EQUITY
(a)  Equity Share Capital 8,000.00                             8,000.00                              
(b)  Other equity 3,32,222.87                        3,28,370.88                         

Total - Equity (4) 3,40,222.87                        3,36,370.88                         
Total - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1+2+3+4) 4,23,109.26                        4,35,834.67                         

Place : Mumbai For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
Date :- 12th February 2026

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

S. No. Particulars

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Unaudited Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities as at 31st December, 2025



 (Amount in lakhs)

Year Ended

31-12-2025 30-09-2025 31-12-2024 31-12-2025 31-12-2024 31-03-2025

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)
 Revenue from Operations

(i)  Interest Income 2,583.71         5,444.27       3,665.77               15,044.73             13,639.83             18,123.47             
(ii)  Dividend Income 5,921.26         5,023.06       2,850.66               11,830.47             3,499.79               7,136.35               
(iii)  Fees and Commission Income 120.00            120.00          120.00                  360.00                  360.00                  480.00                  
(iv)  Net gain/ (loss) on fair value changes 1,563.66         -               -                        1,563.66               -                        2.32                      
(v) Gain on Sale of Bonds & MF -                 52.39            -                        139.31                  -                        171.48                  
I.  Total Revenue from Operations (i to v) 10,188.63 10,639.72 6,636.43 28,938.17 17,499.62 25,913.62
II.  Other Income                     180.12            53.11            (0.22) 456.63                  -                        -                       
III.  Total Income (I+II) 10,368.75       10,692.83     6,636.21               29,394.80             17,499.62             25,913.62             

 Expenses
(i)  Finance Costs 1,677.80         1,661.01       1,236.91               5,043.00               2,877.69               4,668.68               
(ii)  Net translation/ transaction exchange loss -                 -               -                        -                        -                        -                        
(iii)  Fees and commission Expense -                 -               -                        -                        -                        -                        
(iv)  Impairment on financial instruments -                 -               -                        -                        -                        -                        
(v) Cost of services rendered -                 -               -                        -                        -                        -                        
(vi)  Employee Benefits Expenses 347.63            346.97          164.76                  860.49                  493.86                  658.23                  
(vii)  Depreciation and amortization 41.30              41.30            40.66                    123.90                  122.80                  162.86                  
(viii)  Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses 2.70                3.00              3.30                      8.70                      8.97                      291.97                  
(ix)  Other Expenses (886.05) 599.31          144.38                  376.20                  506.68                  1,049.18               
IV.  Total Expenses (i to ix) 1,183.38         2,651.59       1,590.01               6,412.29               4,010.00               6,830.92               
V.  Profit before Tax (III-IV) 9,185.37         8,041.24       5,046.20               22,982.51             13,489.62             19,082.70             
VI.  Tax Expense
(i)  Current Tax

- Current Year 1,665.43         792.66          631.15                  2,458.09               2,706.77               3,378.42               
- Earlier Years -                 -               11.63                    85.18                    11.63                    11.63                    

(ii)  Deferred Tax 99.56              12.53            (80.34) 112.08                  (41.30) (119.71)
 Total Tax Expense (i+ii) 1,764.99         805.19          562.44                  2,655.35               2,677.10               3,270.34               

VII.  Profit for the period (V-VI) 7,420.38         7,236.05       4,483.76               20,327.16             10,812.52             15,812.36             
VIII.  Other comprehensive Income/(Loss)

(i)  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
(a)  Changes in Fair Value of FVOCI Equity Instruments 1,378.89 (13,417.42) (6,503.19) (22,124.24) 5,900.81               12,116.84             

 - Tax impact on above (347.04) 3,376.90 1,636.72 5,649.07 (1,485.12) (11,161.02)
Sub-Total (i) 1,031.84 (10,040.52) (4,866.47) (16,475.17) 4,415.69               955.82                  

(ii)  Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss                  -   -                        -                        
Sub-Total (ii)                    -                    -   -                        -                        

 Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (i+ii) 1,031.84 (10,040.52) (4,866.47) (16,475.17) 4,415.69               955.82                  

IX.  Total comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII) 8,452.22 (2,804.47) (382.71) 3,851.99               15,228.21             16,768.18             
X. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 8,000.00         8,000.00       8,000.00               8,000.00               8,000.00               8,000.00               

(Face value Rs.10/- per share)
XI. Other Equity 3,32,222.87    3,22,570.68  3,26,830.94          3,32,222.87          3,26,830.94          3,28,370.88          

X. Basic & Diluted Earnings per Equity Share of ₹ 10 each (in ₹)

(1)  For continuing operations 10.57 (3.51) (0.48) 4.81 19.04 20.96                    
(2)  For discontinued operations 10.57 (3.51) (0.48) 4.81 19.04 20.96                    

Notes:
1

2

3
4

5

6

Place : Mumbai For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

    Nitan Chhatwal

    Director

    DIN: 00115575

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839
 (Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED) 

 SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED 

This Statement had been  prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) - 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed 
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Slandered) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting 
standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

The company has opted for the reduced Corporate Tax rate as per section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act 1961 for the current Financial year and accordingly the tax 
expenses for the quarter ended 31st December 2025  have been provided in the above results.

 As per lndian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment". the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. "Finance & investments" 

and thus Segmental Report for the Quarter is not applicable to the Company. 

Sr. No. Particulars

Period EndedQuarter Ended

Date :- 12th February 2026

The figures for the quarter ended 31st December 2025 and 31st December 2024 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited 
figures in respect of the Nine months period ended and unaudited half ended to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. to correspond with the current period / year classification / disclosures.

Standalone Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended & Nine Months Period Ended 31st December 2025

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

The figures for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the 
Six months period ended and unaudited quarter ended to date figures upto the end of the first quarter of the relevant financial year.



For Unaudited Standalone Financial Statements- as at 31st December 2025
Summary for Ratios on Standalonde Basis- 31st December 2025

 (Amount in lakhs)

S.No Name of Ratio 31-Dec-25
 (Unaudited) 

1 Debt-Equity Ratio; 0.21                                                                                     
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio * 2.10                                                                                     
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio ** 11.68                                                                                   

4
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares 
(Quantity And Value); NA

5
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture 
Redemption Reserve; 4,015.36                                                                              

6 Net Worth; 3,40,222.87                                                                         
7 Net Profit After Tax; 20,327.16                                                                            
8 Earnings Per Share: 4.81                                                                                     
9 Current Ratio NA
10 Long Term Debt To Working Capital NA
11 Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio NA
12 Current Liability Ratio NA

13
Total Debts To Total Assets;

0.17                                                                                     
14 Debtors Turnover; NA
15 Inventory Turnover; NA
16 Operating Margin (%); NA
17 Net Profit Margin (%); NA
18 Sector Specific Equivalent Ratio NA

Note : (Adjusted Net Profit)*
(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

(Adjusted Net Profit before Tax)*
(Interest Payment)

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

(*For DSCR : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit after tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost + Capital
repayment from InVIT)
**For Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit before tax + Non Cash Expenses +
Finance Cost + Capital repayment from InVIT)
For the calculation of adjusted net profit (i.e. the numerator), adjustment with respect to addition of capital repayment
from InVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of the Income Tax Act, which deals with capital gains tax on
REIT/InvIT units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt repayment proceeds received by the
unitholder, if not taxed under section 56(2)(xii) would be reduced from the cost of acquisition of units". Accordingly,
necessary adjustments were made in book of accounts too and the same is now being reduced from Cost of Acquisition
and not routed through statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms an important factor in repayment of debt.
Therefore, the same is being considered for the purpose of calculation of adjusted net profit to depict a more
appropriate picture)

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 12th February 2026

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI 
(EAST), MUMBAI-400093

1) DSCR is calculated as :

2) Interest Service Coverage Ratio as :



S. No. TParticulars

Place : Mumbai

Date :. 12th February 2026

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839
Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD \V. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

Unaudited Statement of Standalone Assets and Liabilities as at 31st December, 2025

ASSETS
Financial Assets

Cash and cash equivalents
Bank balances other than (a) above
Trade receivables

Derivative financial instruments
Loans
Investments
Other financial assets

(1)
(a)
(b)
(C)

(d)
(e)

(f)
(g)

Total - Financial Assets (i)

Non-Financial Assets

Current tax assets (net)
Deferred tax assets (net)
Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital Work-in.Progtess
Other Intangible Assets

Right of Use asset

Other non-financial assets

(2)
(a)

(b)
(C)

(d)
(e)

(f)
(g)

Total - Non-Financial Assets (2)

I Assets classified as held for sale - (3)(3)
Total ASSETS (1+2+3)

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments

Trade Payables

(i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs

Debt Securities

Borrowings (other than debt securities)
Subordinated Liabilities
Other financial liabilities

(1)
(a)

(b)

(C)

(d)
(e)

(f)

(2)
(a)

(b)

(C)

(d)

(e)

To{al - Financial Liabilities (1)
Non-Financial Liabilities
Current tax liabilities (net)
Provisions
Olher non-financial liabilities
Current n\ liability (net)
Deferred ta\ Liabilities (net)

Total - Non-Financial Liabilities (2)

FLiabiHties directly associated with assets classified as held for sale - (3)(3)

(4)

(a)
(b)

EQUITY
Equity Share Capital
Other equity

Total - Eqnity (4)
Total - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1+2+3+4)

:Amount in lakhs

As at
I

As at
1

5.49

16,362.36

90,140.20
3,14,538.51

1.053.62

712.53

88.34
108.51

909.38

99.70

37, 154.34

34, 128. 15

697.47

0.01
116.50

1 ,032.82
9,757.10

MIRa

8.000.00

3,32,222.87
3,4dM8ZI

For SHREM IWFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nina Cgi;atv
Directol
DIN: 00115575

734.85

6,855.94

83,259.12
3,34,806.85

19.95

a4liBlal

806.99

150.20

957.19

9.200.77

a

44,7 ] 9.84

37,538.47

462.97@a
3.09

126.90

1,318.45
15,294.07

Ella&M

8.000.00

3,28,370.88
3,36,370.88

HFllM!!@



Sr. No. 1 Particulars

(i)

(ii)
(iii)
(iV)
(V)
1.

11.

111.

(i)
(ii)
(iii)
(iV)
(V)

(Vi)
(Vii)
(Viii)
(iX)
rv.
V+

VI.
(i)

(ii)

VII.
VIII.

(i)

(a)

(ii)

x. IBasic & Diluted Eamhgs per Equity Share of : 10 each (in ?)

(1) 1 For continuing operations
(2) 1 For discontinued operations

1 As per Indian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment". the Companyls business falls within a single business segment vh 11Finance & investmentsn and

thus Segmental Report for the Quarter is not applicable to the Company.

2 This Statement had been prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) - A, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed
under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Slandered) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting
standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

3 Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. to correspond with the current period / year classification / disclosures.

4 The company has opted for the reduced Corporate Tax rate as per section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act 1961 for the current Financial year and accordingly the tax

expenses for the quarter ended 315t December 2025 have been provided in the above results.

5 The figures for the quarter ended 31st December 2025 and 31st December 2024 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited
figures in respect of the Nine months period ended and unaudited half en.decl to date figures upto the end of the third quarter of the relevant financial year.

Notes:

SHREM DqFRA feWEST PRIVATE LIMrrED

(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)
CW: u65100MH2014rrc254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGHWAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBA1400093

Standalone Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended & Nine Months Period Ended 31st December 2025

e

Interest Income

Dividend Income
Fees and Commission Income

Net gain/ (loss) on fair value changes
IGain on Sale of Bonds & MF

Total Revenue from Operations (i to v)
Other Income

Total Income (1+I1)

Expenses
Finance Costs

Net translation/ transaction exchange loss
Fees and commission Expense
Impairment on financial instruments

ICost of services rendered

Employee Benefits Expenses
Depreciation and amortization
Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses
Other Expenses

Total Expenses (i to ix)
Profit before Tax (Ill-IV)
Tax Expense
Current Tax

I- Current Year
1- Earlier Years

Deferred Tax

Total Tax Expense (i+ii)
Profit for the period (V-VI)
Other comprehensive Income/(Loss)

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Changes in Fair Value of FVOCI Equity Instruments
- Tax impact on above

Sub-Total (i)I
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

Sub-TonI (ii)

Other comprehensive Incomty(Loss) for the period (i+ii)
Total comprehensive Income for the period (VII+VIII]
Paid-up EqujaTaiaMii

Face value Rs.10/- per share)
[•]@rerEquiB

The figures for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the
D Six months period ended and unaudited quarter ended to date figures upto the end of the first quarter of the relevant financial year.

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 12th February 2026
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120.00
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360.00

1,563.66
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W
5,043.00

860.49
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(0.48)
(0.48)

Nitan Chhat\val

Director
DIN: 00115575
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SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHRENI INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI
(EAST), MUMBA1400093

For Unaudited Standalone Financial Statements- as at 31st December 2025

Summary for Ratios on Standalonde Basis- 31st December 2025
(Amount in lakhs)

S.No Name of Ratio 31-Dec-25
naudit

Debt-Equjty Ratio;

Debt Ser\rican;jT
rHoe
Outstanding Redeemable Pretbrcnce

[ (Quantity And Value);
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debent
Redemption Reserve;

Net Worth;

mri
Earnings Per Share:
mt tliFo
Long Term Debt To Working Capital
Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio

Fta

0.21

2.10

11.68

4

[res

NA

4,015.36

3,40,222.87
20,327.16

4.81

NA
NA
NA

0.17
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Total Debts To Total Assets:

Debtors Turnover;
Inventory Turnover;
Operating Margin (%):

1

e

Note :

I)DSCR is calculated as :

(Adjusted Net Profit)+
(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

2) Interest Service Coverage Ratio as :
(Adjusted Net Profit before Tax)+

(Interest Payment)

(8For DSCR : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profIt after tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost + Capital

repayment from InVIT)
+*For Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Adjusted Net ProPt = Net profit before tax + Non Cash Expenses +
Finance Cost + Capital repayment from InVIT)
For the calculation of adjusted net profit (i.e. the numerator), adjustment with respect to addition of capital repayment

from InVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of the Income Tax Act, which deals with capital gains tax on

REIT/InvIT units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt repayment proceeds received by the

unithoIder, if not taxed under section 56(2)(xii) would be reduced from the cost of acquisition of units". Accordingly,
necessary adjustments were made in book of accounts too and the same is now being reduced from Cost of
Acquisition and not routed through statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms an important factor in

repayment of debt. Therefore, the same is being considered for the purpose of calculation of adjusted net profit to

depict a more appropriate picture)

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 12th February 2026

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575









(Amount in Lacs Rs.)
As at As at 

31-12-2025 31-03-2025
 ASSETS

(1)  Financial Assets
(a)  Cash and cash equivalents 26.09                                          777.17                                  
(b)  Bank balances other than (a) above 16,912.02                                   7,144.59                               
(c)  Trade receivables -                                              -                                        
(d)  Derivative financial instruments -                                              -                                        
(e)  Loans 41,451.18                                   29,167.75                             
(f)  Investments 3,96,648.31                                4,27,561.86                          
(g)  Other financial assets 1,081.95                                     20.57                                    

Total - Financial Assets (1) 4,56,119.55                                4,64,671.94                          

(2)  Non-Financial Assets
(a)  Current tax assets (net) -                                              -                                        
(b)  Deferred tax assets (net) 3.95                                            2.01                                      
(c)  Property, Plant & Equipment 724.05                                        818.61                                  
(d)  Capital Work-in-Progress -                                              -                                        
(e)  Other Intangible Assets 1,730.41                                     17.30                                    
(f)  Right of Use asset 88.34                                          -                                        
(g)  Other non-financial assets 760.98                                        476.52                                  

Total - Non-Financial Assets (2) 3,307.73                                     1,314.44                               

(3) Assets classified as held for sale 99.70                                          9,200.77                               
  Total ASSETS (1+2) 4,59,526.98                                4,75,187.15                          

 LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
 LIABILITIES

(1)  Financial Liabilities
(a)  Derivative financial instruments -                                              -                                        
(b)  Trade Payables -                                              -                                        

  (i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs -                                              -                                        
  (ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs 72.12                                          0.67                                      

(c)  Debt Securities 37,154.34                                   44,719.84                             
(d)  Borrowings (other than debt securities) 34,703.16                                   42,489.71                             
(e)  Subordinated Liabilities -                                              -                                        
(f)  Other financial liabilities 804.84                                        49.94                                    

Total - Financial Liabilities (1) 72,734.46                                   87,260.16                             
(2)  Non-Financial Liabilities
(a)  Current tax liabilities (net) -                                              -                                        
(b)  Provisions 313.96                                        428.17                                  
(c)  Other non-financial liabilities 154.21                                        368.12                                  
(d)  Current tax liability (net) 1,616.18                                     1,968.74                               
(e)  Deferred tax Liabilities (net) 12,783.95                                   20,253.36                             

Total - Non-Financial Liabilities (2) 14,868.30                                   23,018.39                             

(3)  EQUITY
(a)  Equity Share Capital 8,000.00                                     8,000.00                               
(b)  Other equity 3,63,924.22                                3,56,908.60                          

Total - Equity (3) 3,71,924.22                                3,64,908.60                          
Total - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1+2+3) 4,59,526.98                                4,75,187.15                          

Place : Mumbai For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
Date :- 12.02.202612th February 2026

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

S. No. Particulars

Unaudited Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities as at 31st December, 2025



(Amount in Lacs Rs.)

Year Ended
31-12-2025 30-09-2025 31-12-2024 31-12-2025 31-12-2024 31-03-2025
(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Audited)

(i)  Interest Income 3,213.87                7,005.62                 4,479.03                    19,205.86               17,618.84                  23,270.82                  
(ii)  Dividend Income 7,895.41                6,697.74                 3,801.07                    15,774.75               4,683.54                    9,532.52                    
(iii)  Fees and Commission Income 120.00                   120.00                    120.00                       360.00                    360.00                       480.00                       
(iv)  Net gain/ (loss) on fair value changes 1,563.66                -                         -                             1,563.66                 -                            2.32                           
(v) Sale of services 464.49                   744.83                    151.34                       1,651.30                 151.34                       827.22                       
(vi) Gain on Sale of Bonds and MF -                         52.39                      -                             139.31                    -                            171.48                       
I.  Total Revenue from Operations (i to vi) 13,257.43              14,620.58               8,551.44                     38,694.88               22,813.72                  34,284.36                  
II.  Other Income                     180.11                   54.79                      (0.20)                          459.96                    0.01                           0.01                           
III.  Total Income (I+II) 13,437.54              14,675.37               8,551.24                     39,154.84               22,813.73                  34,284.37                  

 Expenses
(i)  Finance Costs 1,738.37                1,762.12                 1,451.44                    5,347.08                 3,643.10                    5,616.11                    
(ii)  Net translation/ transaction exchange loss -                         -                         -                             -                         -                            -                            
(iii)  Fees and commission Expense -                         -                         -                             -                         -                            -                            
(iv)  Impairment on financial instruments -                         -                         -                             -                         -                            -                            
(v) Cost of services rendered 53.65                     -                         -                             85.52                      -                            27.31                         
(vi)  Employee Benefits Expenses 412.64                   410.73                    203.98                       1,048.18                 548.39                       764.05                       
(vii)  Depreciation and amortization 42.28                     42.24                      41.04                         126.70                    123.72                       164.28                       
(viii)  Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses 2.70                       3.00                        3.30                           8.70                        8.97                           291.97                       
(ix)  Other Expenses (351.56)                  1,078.28                 212.61                       1,542.09                 623.26                       1,788.46                    
IV.  Total Expenses (i to ix) 1,898.08                3,296.37                 1,912.37                     8,158.27                 4,947.44                    8,652.18                    

V.
Profit/(Loss) before Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates and Tax (III - 
IV) 11,539.46              11,379.00               6,638.87                    30,996.57               17,866.29                  25,632.19                  

VI. Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associates (using equity method) (0.36)                      4.36                        -                             4.25                        -                            (5.00)                         
VII. Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V + VI) 11,539.10              11,383.36               6,638.87                    31,000.82               17,866.29                  25,627.19                  
VIII.  Tax Expense

(i)  Current Tax
- Current Year 543.53                   1,237.77                 828.84                       3,534.18                 3,576.37                    4,556.27                    
- Earlier Years 82.86                     -                         34.32                         82.86                      34.32                         34.32                         

(ii)  Deferred Tax 43.74                     11.86                      (80.32)                        110.14                    (41.16)                       (120.41)                     
 Total Tax Expense (i+ii) 670.13                   1,249.63                 782.84                        3,727.18                 3,569.53                    4,470.18                    

IX.  Profit for the period (VII-VIII) 10,868.97              10,133.73               5,856.03                     27,273.64               14,296.76                  21,157.01                  
X.  Other comprehensive Income/(Loss)
(i)  Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
(a)  Changes in Fair Value of FVOCI Equity Instruments 1,838.60                (17,923.67)             (8,671.35)                   (29,553.89)             7,743.05                    16,085.04                  

 - Tax impact on above (347.04)                  4,460.96                 2,182.41                    7,581.49                 (1,948.77)                  (14,595.47)                
Sub-Total (i) 1,491.56                (13,462.71)             (6,488.94)                   (21,972.40)             5,794.28                    1,489.57                    

(ii)  Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss
Sub-Total (ii) -                         -                         -                              -                            

 Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (i+ii) 1,491.56                (13,462.71)             (6,488.94)                   (21,972.40)             5,794.28                    1,489.57                    

XI.  Total comprehensive Income for the period (IX+X) 12,360.53              (3,328.98)               (632.92)                      5,301.24                 20,091.04                  22,646.58                  

XII. Paid-up Equity Share Capital 8,000.00                8,000.00                 8,000.00                     8,000.00                 8,000.00                    8,000.00                    
(Face value Rs.10/- per share)

XIII. Other Equity 3,63,924.22           3,51,562.45            3,54,356.20               3,63,924.22            3,54,356.20               3,56,908.60               
XIV. Basic & Diluted Earnings per Equity Share of ₹ 10 each (in ₹)
(1)  For continuing operations 15.45                     (4.16)                      (0.79)                          6.63                        25.11                         28.31                         
(2)  For discontinued operations 15.45                     (4.16)                      (0.79)                          6.63                        25.11                         28.31                         

Notes:

1

2

3

4

5

6

For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Director
Nitan Chhatwal
DIN: 00115575

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

Sr. No. Particulars
Unaudited Consolidated Statement Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December , 2025

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093
CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

Quarter Ended Period Ended

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 12th February 2026

The company has opted for the reduced Corporate Tax rate as per section 115BAA of the Income Tax Act 1961 for the current Financial year and accordingly the tax expenses for the quarter ended 31st December 
2025  have been provided in the above results.

Previous period figure have been regrouped/rearranged wherever necessary. to correspond with the current period / year classification / disclosures.

This Statement had been  prepared in accordance with the companies (indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) - 34, Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 
2013, read with rule 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Slandered) Rules, 2015 and Companies (Indian Accounting standard) Accounting Rules, 2016.

 As per lndian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment". the Company's business falls within a single business segment viz. "Finance & investments" and thus Segmental Report for the Quarter is 

not applicable to the Company. 

The figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 and 31 December 2024 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the 

nine month ended and unaudited half year ended to date figures upto the end of the second quarter of the relevant financial year.
The figures for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the six month ended and 

unaudited three month ended to date figures upto the end of the first quarter of the relevant financial year. 



For Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements - as at 31st December, 2025
Summary for Ratios on Consolidated Basis- 31st December, 2025

(Amount in Lacs Rs.)

S.No Name of Ratio 31.12.25
 (Unaudited) 

1 Debt-Equity Ratio; 0.19                                                                                             
2 Debt Service Coverage Ratio 2.13                                                                                             
3 Interest Service Coverage Ratio 9.23                                                                                             

4
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares 
(Quantity And Value); NA

5
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture 
Redemption Reserve; 3,721.56                                                                                      

6 Net Worth; 3,33,675.59                                                                                 
7 Net Profit After Tax; 27,273.64                                                                                    
8 Earnings Per Share: 6.63                                                                                             
9 Current Ratio NA

10 Long Term Debt To Working Capital NA
11 Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio NA
12 Current Liability Ratio NA

13
Total Debts To Total Assets;

0.16                                                                                             
14 Debtors Turnover; NA
15 Inventory Turnover; NA
16 Operating Margin (%); NA
17 Net Profit Margin (%); NA
18 Sector Specific Equivalent Ratio NA

Note : (Adjusted Net Profit)*
(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

(Adjusted Net Profit before Tax)**
(Interest Payment)

 For SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED 

Nitan Chhatwal
Director
DIN: 00115575

Date :- 12th February 2026

(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

1) DSCR is calculated as :

*For DSCR : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit after tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost + Capital repayment from

InVIT)

**For Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Adjusted Net Profit = Net profit before tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost

+ Capital repayment from InVIT)

For the calculation of adjusted net profit (i.e. the numerator), adjustment with respect to addition of capital repayment from

InVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of the Income Tax Act, which deals with capital gains tax on REIT/InvIT

units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt repayment proceeds received by the unitholder, if not

taxed under section 56(2)(xii) would be reduced from the cost of acquisition of units". Accordingly, necessary adjustments

were made in book of accounts too and the same is now being reduced from Cost of Acquisition and not routed through

statement of profit & loss. These funds also forms an important factor in repayment of debt. Therefore, the same is being

considered for the purpose of calculation of adjusted net profit to depict a more appropriate picture)

2) Interest Service Coverage Ratio as :

SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD W. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), 
MUMBAI-400093

Place : Mumbai



S. No. Tarticulars

(1)
(a)
(b)
(C)
(d)
(e)

(f)
(g)

(2)

(a)
(b)
(C)

(d)
(e)

(f)
(g)

(3) 1 Assets classi6ed as held for sale

(1)

(a)

(b)

(C)

(d)

(e)
(f)

(2)
(a)

(b)

(C)

(d)
(e)

(3)
(a)
(b)

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 12th February 2026

SHREM INFRA IN\aIT–PR]tATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD \V. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400093

Unaudited Statement of Consolidated Assets and Liabilities as at 31st December, 2025
(Amount in Lacs Rs.)

.11
31-03-2025

Is at

ms
Financial Assets
Cash and cash equivalents

Bank balances other than (a) above
Trade receivables

Derivative financial instruments

Loans
Investments
Other financial assets

26.09

16,912.02

41.451.18

3,96,648.31
1.081.95

6Total - Financial Assets (1)

Non-Financial Assets

Current thx assets (net)
Deferred tax assets (net)

Property, Plant & Equipment
Capital Work-in-Progress
Other Intangible Assets

Right of Use asset

Other non-financial assets

3.95
724.05

1 ,730.41

760.98
3,307.73Total - Non-Financial Assets (2)

99.70
9Total ASSETS (1+2

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
LIABILITIES
Financial Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments

Trade Payables

(i) total outstanding dues of MSMEs
(ii) total outstanding dues of creditors other than MSMEs
Debt Securities

Borrowings (other than debt securities)
Subordinated Liabilities
Other financial liabilities

72.12

37,154.34
34,703.16

804.84

aTotal - Financial Liabilities (1)
Non-Financial Liabilities
Current ta\ liabilities (net)
Provisions
Other non-financial liabilities

Current tax liability (net)
Deferred tax Liabilities (net)

313.96
154.21

1,616.18
12,783.95

14,868.30Total - Non-Financial Liabilities (2)

EQUITY
Equity Share Capital
Other equity

8,000.00

3,63,924.22
3,71@@
!

Total - Equity (3)
Total - LIABILITIES AND EQUITY (1+2+3)

FRA INVEST PRIVATE Llb
: nn): i eH :• b:1 : i b

CD

Nitan
Di

00115575

777.17

7,144.59

29,167.75

4,27,561.86
20.57

4

2.01

818.61

17.30

476.52

@E
9,200.77

7

0.67

44,71 9.84
42,489.71

49.94

87,260.16

428.17
368.12

1 ,968.74

20,253.36

@@!8@

8.000.00

356,908.60
3,26 BI1ll60
BR©E8}liB

ITED



SHREhI INFRA INVEST PRIVATE Llhilm
(FoHncI'ly known as SHRERI INFRA STRUcruRE PRIVATE LIMITED)

eiN: U65100MHZ014PTC254839

Reed+ Once: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OFANDHERI KURLA ROAD \V. E. HIGH \YAY, ANDHERI (EAST), blUbIBA1400093

Unaudited Consolidated Statement Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month Ended 31st December , 2025

I aH®ET–FI
3 2 –'
I @==[IIM!!!HMI

in NoH

(i) I !nterut Income
(ii) I Dividend Income
(iii) I Fees and Commission Income

(iv) : Net gain/ (loss) on fair value changes
(v) ISaleof services
(vi) IGain on Sale of Bonds and MF

L 1 Total Revenue from Openttions (i to vi)
U, I Other Income

III. I Total Income (1+11)

Expenses
(i) 1 Finance Costs

(ii) 1 Net translation/ transaction exchange loss
(iii) I Fees and commission Expense
(IV) I Impairment on financial inslrurnenls

(v) ICost of services rendered
(ti) I Employee Benefits Expenses
(vii) I Depreciation and amortizalion

(viii) 1 Corporate Social Responsibility Expenses
(ix) I Other Expenses

IV, 1 Total Erpcnses (i to iI)

v IPront/(Loss) before Share of Promo(Loss) of Associates and Tax (Ill .' llv}
VI. IShare of ProG#(Loss) of Associates (using equity nleUtod)

VII. I Profit/(Loss) before Tax (V + VI)
VIII, I Tax Expense
(i) I Currxnt Tax

• Current Year

• Earlier Years

(ii) I Deferred T&\

Total Tax Expense (i+ii)
IX. I Profit for the period (VII-VIII)
X. I Other comprehensive Income/(Loss)

(i) 1 Items that \vin not be reclassified to profit or loss
(a) I Changes in Fair Value of FVOCI Equity Instruments

• Ta\ impact on above

Sub-Total (i)I
(ii) 1 Items that MU be Ndassined to profit or Ioss

Sub.Total (ii)
Other comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period (i+ii)

XI. 1 Total compluhensi\'e Income for the peHod (lx+x)

a
Face value Rs. 10/. per share)

l

I ft 10 each (in !)
(1) 1 For continuing operations
(2) 1 For discontinued OLerations

––F– FnB b

1 As per Indian Accounting Standard (ind AS) 108 "Operating Segment". the Companys business falls within a single business segment viz "Finance & investments" and thus Segment:I Report for the Qu©ter is
not applicable to the Company

2 Ibis Statement had been prepared in accordance n'iOr the companies (indian Accounting Slandard) Rules 2015 (ind-AS) . 34. Interim Finulcid Reporting pr©cribed under Section 133 of the Comp,mia Act

2013, read n’iIb IUle 3 of the companies (Indian Accounting Slandered) Rules, 20 IS and Companies (Indian Accounting sturdard) Accowrting Rules, 2016

3 Plevious pedod figure hate been regrouped/reaniuSed wherever necessary. to correspond nia the current period / year classification / disclosures.

J nIe companY has opted fot the reduced Corporate Ta\ late as per section 1 15BAA of the Income Ta\ Act 1961 for the current Financial year and accordingly the t&\ expenses for the quarter ended 3 lst
T December 2025 have been provided in the above results.

< The figures for the quarter ended 31 December 2025 and 31 Decemtnr 2024 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the
nine month ended and unaudited half year ended to date figures upto the end of the second quarter of the relevant financial year.

, The figures for the quarter ended 30th September 2025 as reported in these financial results, are the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the six month ended and

unaudited three month ended to date figures upto the end of the first quarter of the relevant financial year.

Notes

Place : hlumbai

Date :- 12111 February 2026
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SHREM INFRA INVEST PRIVATE LIMITED
(Formerly known as SHREM INFRA STRUCTURE PRIVATE LIMITED)

CIN: U65100MH2014PTC254839

Regd. Office: 1101 VIRAJ TOWERS, JN OF ANDHERI KURLA ROAD \V. E. HIGH WAY, ANDHERI (EAST),
MUMBAI-400093

For Unaudited Consolidated Financial Statements - as at 31st December, 2025
Summaw for Ratios on Consolidated Basis- 31st December, 2025

(Amount in Lacs Rs.)

o 31.12.25

r

Debt-Equity Ratio:

Debt Service Coverage Ratio
Interest Service Coverage Ratio

Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares

I(Quantity And Value);
Capital Redemption Reserve/Debenture
Redemption Reserve;

Net Worth;
MP
Bs
Current Ratio

mr mMm
Bad Debts To Account Receivable Ratio

inability Ratio

ITotal Debts To Total Assets:

Debtors Turnover;
Inventory Turnover;
He atinl
Net Profit Margin (%):
e

0.19

2.13

9.23

4 NA

3,721.56

3,33,675.59

27,273.647

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

6.63

NA
NA
NA
NA

0.16
NA
NA
NA
NA
NA

Note
1) DSCR is calculated as :

( Adjusted Net Profit)*
(Prinicpal Repayment + Interest Payment)

2) Interest Service Coverage Ratio as :
(Adjusted Net Profit before Tax)*T

(Interest Payment)

+For DSCR '. (Adjusted Net Profit = Net proBt after tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost + Capital repayment from

##For Interest Service Coverage Ratio : (Adjusted Net ProfIt = Net profit before tax + Non Cash Expenses + Finance Cost +

Capital repayment from InVIT)

For the calculadon of adjusted net profit (i.e. the numerator), adjustment with respect to addition of capital repayment from

InVIT is considered, because as per the Section 48 of the Income Tax Act, which deals with capital gains tax on REIT/hMT

units was amended which stated - "any other income including debt repayment proceeds received by the unitholder, if not taxed

under section 56(2)(xii) would be reduced from the cost of acquisition of units". Accordingly, necessary adjustments were made

in book of accounts too and the same is now being reduced from Cost of Acquisition and not routed through statement of profit

& loss. These funds also forms an important factor in repayment of debt. Therefore, the same is being considered for the purpose

of calculation of adjusted net profit to depict a more appropriate picture)

InVIT}

Place : Mumbai
Date :- 12th February 2026

For SHREM
pnn

fu$
$M/Bill:.=

DIN: 00115575
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